
Club Total Team Points

City of Plymouth AC 2070

Erme Valley Harriers 1584

Torbay AAC 1277

Newton Abbot AC 1271

South Devon AC 996

Dartmouth AAC 765

Tavistock AC 567

Exeter Harriers 285

Devon Sportshall League 2021/2022

Team Totals



Sum of Team Points U10G U10B U11G U11B U13G U13B U15G U15B Grand Total

City of Plymouth AC 346 381 342 290 333 217 33 128 2070
Erme Valley Harriers 389 303 117 391 163 152 69 0 1584
Torbay AAC 274 209 101 41 391 121 140 0 1277
Newton Abbot AC 48 251 254 70 320 77 251 0 1271
South Devon AC 12 36 177 160 116 209 286 0 996
Dartmouth AAC 122 234 0 67 18 82 0 242 765
Tavistock AC 0 0 77 41 197 0 252 0 567
Exeter Harriers 27 0 24 0 143 32 0 59 285

Devon Sportshall League 2021/2022

Age Group Running Total



Individual 

Points

Team 

Points

1 Lap U10G 1 186 Annalise Little 13.9 s Torbay AAC 10 10

2 16 Lamara Hammoudeh 13.9 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 184 Freya Steward 14.1 s Torbay AAC 8 8

4 72 Gracie Luck 15.0 s Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 13 Amelia Lyons 15.1 s City of Plymouth AC 6 6

6 2 Margot Goodspeed 15.6 s City of Plymouth AC 5 0

6 73 Imogen Rickard 15.6 s Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

8 76 Madeleine Enticknap 15.7 s Erme Valley Harriers 3 0

9 315 Heidi Warner 16.0 s Dartmouth AAC 2 2

10 183 Mimi Skelly 16.1 s Torbay AAC 1 0

10 255 Iris Hotchin 16.1 s Newton Abbot AC 1 1

10 5 Laila Hammoudeh 16.1 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

U10B 1 177 Harry Stanton 13.8 s Torbay AAC 10 10

2 18 Finley Eales 13.9 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 244 James Blewett 14.2 s City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 298 Thomas Bland 14.5 s Dartmouth AAC 7 7

5 137 Sam Landfear 14.6 s Newton Abbot AC 6 6

6 81 Ruben Taylor 14.9 s Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

7 10 Oscar Hulbert 14.9 s City of Plymouth AC 4 0

8 301 Harvey Clapham 15.0 s City of Plymouth AC 3 0

9 270 Lucas Sweeney 15.3 s City of Plymouth AC 2 0

10 176 Fynn Perry 15.4 s Torbay AAC 1 1

1 Lap Hurdles U10G 1 71 Oceana Tolfree 16.5 s Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 91 Eryn Hoey 16.7 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 83 Victoria Kerswell 16.8 s Erme Valley Harriers 8 0

4 72 Gracie Luck 16.8 s Erme Valley Harriers 7 0

5 13 Amelia Lyons 16.9 s City of Plymouth AC 6 6

6 76 Madeleine Enticknap 17.5 s Erme Valley Harriers 5 0

7 278 Elizabeth Bland 18.0 s Dartmouth AAC 4 4

8 2 Margot Goodspeed 18.5 s City of Plymouth AC 3 3

U10B 1 18 Finley Eales 15.7 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 137 Sam Landfear 15.7 s Newton Abbot AC 9 9

3 244 James Blewett 15.8 s City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 291 Tomi Bartlett 16.3 s Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 139 Luca Shillabeer 17.1 s Newton Abbot AC 6 6

6 128 Declan Skelly 17.9 s Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

7 229 Elliott Keating 18.1 s Dartmouth AAC 4 4

8 136 Aiden Cole 21.7 s Newton Abbot AC 3 0

2 Lap Hurdles U10B 1 138 Max Yelland 30.5 s Newton Abbot AC 10 10

U11G 1 256 Megan Johnson 28.7 s Newton Abbot AC 10 10

2 54 Isla Perry 29.3 s South Devon AC 9 9

3 133 Amy Cole 29.8 s Newton Abbot AC 8 8

4 22 Lyla Smith 31.0 s City of Plymouth AC 7 7

5 292 Jessie Field 33.2 s Newton Abbot AC 6 0

6 318 Esther Hoey 36.0 s Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

7 312 Grace Chapman 36.9 s Newton Abbot AC 4 0

U11B 1 286 Edward Blewett 31.0 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 317 Harry Patrick 33.7 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 95 Oliver Rickard 34.4 s Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

U13G 1 152 Lauren Booker 29.8 s Newton Abbot AC 10 10

Devon Sportshall League 2021/2022

Meeting 4 Results



2 258 Zoe Capel 31.6 s Exeter Harriers 9 9

3 238 Sophie Mott 31.6 s City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 294 Ella Holmes 33.6 s Newton Abbot AC 7 7

5 250 Grace McGeechan 35.2 s South Devon AC 6 6

6 309 Ella Richards 43.2 s Newton Abbot AC 5 0

U13B 1 155 Sam Bryan 30.3 s Newton Abbot AC 10 10

2 113 Nicholas Ogle 30.9 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 63 Oscar Mytton 32.3 s South Devon AC 8 8

U15G 1 69 Lauren Carr 28.6 s South Devon AC 10 10

2 153 Isobel Curry 28.9 s Newton Abbot AC 9 9

3 65 Ava Sams 32.8 s South Devon AC 8 8

2 Laps U10G 1 184 Freya Steward 28.8 s Torbay AAC 10 10

2 186 Annalise Little 29.4 s Torbay AAC 9 9

3 71 Oceana Tolfree 31.0 s Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 91 Eryn Hoey 31.2 s Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 2 Margot Goodspeed 31.7 s City of Plymouth AC 6 6

6 83 Victoria Kerswell 31.7 s Erme Valley Harriers 5 0

7 278 Elizabeth Bland 32.7 s Dartmouth AAC 4 4

8 315 Heidi Warner 33.7 s Dartmouth AAC 3 3

U10B 1 18 Finley Eales 27.4 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 177 Harry Stanton 28.2 s Torbay AAC 9 9

3 244 James Blewett 29.0 s City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 229 Elliott Keating 29.2 s Dartmouth AAC 7 7

5 10 Oscar Hulbert 29.3 s City of Plymouth AC 6 0

6 277 Josh Bellanger 30.2 s Dartmouth AAC 5 5

7 301 Harvey Clapham 30.5 s City of Plymouth AC 4 0

8 270 Lucas Sweeney 30.5 s City of Plymouth AC 3 0

9 291 Tomi Bartlett 30.7 s Erme Valley Harriers 2 2

10 9 Oliver Hulbert 31.5 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

11 139 Luca Shillabeer 31.8 s Newton Abbot AC 1 1

U11G 1 156 Erin Cockle 27.2 s Tavistock AC 10 10

2 53 Erin Wigginton 27.2 s South Devon AC 9 9

3 256 Megan Johnson 27.2 s Newton Abbot AC 8 8

4 30 Elsie Goodspeed 27.7 s City of Plymouth AC 7 7

5 280 Evie Underwood 29.2 s City of Plymouth AC 6 6

6 96 Isabelle Drew 29.7 s Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

7 312 Grace Chapman 33.5 s Newton Abbot AC 4 4

U11B 1 286 Edward Blewett 26.9 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 101 Thomas Carter 27.0 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 55 Hayden Smyth 28.5 s South Devon AC 8 8

4 56 Jayden Churchward 29.5 s South Devon AC 7 7

5 263 Reuben Steed 30.1 s Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 99 Jay Stubbs 30.7 s Erme Valley Harriers 5 0

7 240 Aikie Warner 31.6 s Dartmouth AAC 4 4

8 23 Oliver Hawken-Gray 32.7 s City of Plymouth AC 3 3

U13G 1 216 Sophia Ingham 26.2 s Exeter Harriers 10 10

2 199 Frankie Skelly 26.7 s Torbay AAC 9 9

3 41 Millie Westwood 26.7 s City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 238 Sophie Mott 26.8 s City of Plymouth AC 7 7

4 310 Maisie Bennett 26.8 s South Devon AC 7 7

6 258 Zoe Capel 27.2 s Exeter Harriers 5 5

7 294 Ella Holmes 27.4 s Newton Abbot AC 4 4

8 131 Madison Stubbs 27.7 s Erme Valley Harriers 3 3

9 144 Ava Hotchin 27.7 s Newton Abbot AC 2 2

10 38 Mollie Hawken-Gray 27.8 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0



11 311 Kitty Forbes 28.6 s South Devon AC 1 1

12 309 Ella Richards 30.4 s Newton Abbot AC 1 0

U13B 1 37 Omar Hammoudeh 26.7 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 155 Sam Bryan 27.1 s Newton Abbot AC 9 9

3 63 Oscar Mytton 27.8 s South Devon AC 8 8

U15G 1 151 Nia Harradine-Cole 25.6 s Newton Abbot AC 10 10

2 153 Isobel Curry 26.0 s Newton Abbot AC 9 9

3 69 Lauren Carr 26.3 s South Devon AC 8 8

4 154 Mia Forbes 26.6 s Newton Abbot AC 7 0

5 65 Ava Sams 27.7 s South Devon AC 6 6

6 168 Ella Whitford 29.9 s Tavistock AC 5 5

U15B 1 236 Tyler Headin 26.7 s Dartmouth AAC 10 10

3x2 Lap Relay U15G 1 NA Newton Abbot AC 82.3 s Newton Abbot AC 10 10

4 Laps U11G 1 54 Isla Perry 58.4 s South Devon AC 10 10

2 30 Elsie Goodspeed 59.6 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 292 Jessie Field 64.5 s Newton Abbot AC 8 8

U11B 1 101 Thomas Carter 60.8 s Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 316 Charlie Tyson 63.4 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 263 Reuben Steed 66.5 s Erme Valley Harriers 8 0

4 268 Jack Tocknell 68.3 s South Devon AC 7 7

5 23 Oliver Hawken-Gray 72.7 s City of Plymouth AC 6 6

U13G 1 216 Sophia Ingham 58.3 s Exeter Harriers 10 10

2 294 Ella Holmes 58.8 s Newton Abbot AC 9 9

3 152 Lauren Booker 59.5 s Newton Abbot AC 8 8

4 199 Frankie Skelly 59.6 s Torbay AAC 7 7

5 309 Ella Richards 64.2 s Newton Abbot AC 6 0

6 250 Grace McGeechan 65.8 s South Devon AC 5 5

U13B 1 155 Sam Bryan 57.2 s Newton Abbot AC 10 10

2 64 Rowan Alexander-Kemp 57.9 s South Devon AC 9 9

U15G 1 151 Nia Harradine-Cole 57.8 s Newton Abbot AC 10 10

2 69 Lauren Carr 58.5 s South Devon AC 9 9

3 154 Mia Forbes 58.6 s Newton Abbot AC 8 8

U15B 1 236 Tyler Headin 56.6 s Dartmouth AAC 10 10

Soft Javelin U10G 1 8 Evie Horrell 12.25 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 80 Esme Taylor 9.50 m Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 74 Frankie Scoble 8.25 m Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 132 Rubi Shillabeer 6.75 m Newton Abbot AC 7 7

U10B 1 9 Oliver Hulbert 16.50 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 298 Thomas Bland 13.75 m Dartmouth AAC 9 9

3 277 Josh Bellanger 12.75 m Dartmouth AAC 8 8

4 301 Harvey Clapham 12.75 m City of Plymouth AC 7 7

5 128 Declan Skelly 9.25 m Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 81 Ruben Taylor 9.25 m Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

7 90 Isaac Drew 9.00 m Erme Valley Harriers 4 0

8 313 Seb Sanders 8.75 m Dartmouth AAC 3 0

U11G 1 22 Lyla Smith 14.75 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 96 Isabelle Drew 13.00 m Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 292 Jessie Field 9.00 m Newton Abbot AC 8 8

4 312 Grace Chapman 6.75 m Newton Abbot AC 7 7



U11B 1 314 Eitan Gaskin 17.50 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 170 Riley Brown 12.25 m Tavistock AC 9 9

3 95 Oliver Rickard 9.50 m Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 240 Aikie Warner 9.25 m Dartmouth AAC 7 7

5 127 Oscar Eastley 8.25 m Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

High Jump U13G 1 152 Lauren Booker 1.30 m Newton Abbot AC 10 10

2 203 Shayla Hellier 1.15 m Torbay AAC 9 9

U13B 1 64 Rowan Alexander-Kemp 1.20 m South Devon AC 10 10

U15G 1 68 Hannah Carr 1.25 m South Devon AC 10 10

Obstacle Relay U10G 1 COP City of Plymouth AC 97.7 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 EVH Erme Valley Harriers 98.8 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

U10B 1 COP City of Plymouth AC 93.0 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 EVH Erme Valley Harriers 95.5 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 NA Newton Abbot AC 102.1 s Newton Abbot AC 8 8

U11G 1 COP City of Plymouth AC 86.3 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 NA Newton Abbot AC 94.9 s Newton Abbot AC 9 9

U11B 1 EVH Erme Valley Harriers 88.4 s Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

U13G 1 TO Torbay AAC 86.0 s Torbay AAC 10 10

2 NA Newton Abbot AC 86.4 s Newton Abbot AC 9 9

Shot U13G 1 164 Tegan Brown 8.62 m Tavistock AC 10 10

2 242 Grace Wilkinson-Cross 6.71 m Torbay AAC 9 9

3 143 Yasmin Yelland 6.02 m Newton Abbot AC 8 8

4 62 Melissa Bonnett 4.70 m South Devon AC 7 7

U13B 1 63 Oscar Mytton 6.93 m South Devon AC 10 10

2 146 Naite Harradine-Cole 6.44 m Newton Abbot AC 9 9

U15G 1 162 Phoebe Milburn 10.00 m Tavistock AC 10 10

2 161 Katelyn Milburn 8.01 m Tavistock AC 9 9

3 65 Ava Sams 6.28 m South Devon AC 8 8

4 68 Hannah Carr 5.64 m South Devon AC 7 7

Speed Bounce U10G 1 186 Annalise Little 59 in 20 secs Torbay AAC 10 10

2 71 Oceana Tolfree 53 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 183 Mimi Skelly 49 in 20 secs Torbay AAC 8 8

4 86 Evie Kirby 48 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 73 Imogen Rickard 46 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 6 0

6 91 Eryn Hoey 45 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 5 0

7 83 Victoria Kerswell 44 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 4 0

8 132 Rubi Shillabeer 38 in 20 secs Newton Abbot AC 3 3

U10B 1 177 Harry Stanton 57 in 20 secs Torbay AAC 10 10

2 175 Henry Gardiner 55 in 20 secs Torbay AAC 9 9

3 176 Fynn Perry 55 in 20 secs Torbay AAC 8 0

3 81 Ruben Taylor 55 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

5 270 Lucas Sweeney 50 in 20 secs City of Plymouth AC 6 6

6 137 Sam Landfear 49 in 20 secs Newton Abbot AC 5 5

7 139 Luca Shillabeer 48 in 20 secs Newton Abbot AC 4 4

8 313 Seb Sanders 42 in 20 secs Dartmouth AAC 3 3

U11G 1 27 Olivia Carey 56 in 20 secs City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 280 Evie Underwood 53 in 20 secs City of Plymouth AC 9 9



3 133 Amy Cole 52 in 20 secs Newton Abbot AC 8 8

4 30 Elsie Goodspeed 50 in 20 secs City of Plymouth AC 7 0

U11B 1 316 Charlie Tyson 52 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

1 101 Thomas Carter 52 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

3 314 Eitan Gaskin 50 in 20 secs City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 317 Harry Patrick 49 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 7 0

5 99 Jay Stubbs 48 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 6 0

6 105 Henry Luck 47 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 5 0

7 56 Jayden Churchward 46 in 20 secs South Devon AC 4 4

8 268 Jack Tocknell 43 in 20 secs South Devon AC 3 3

U13G 1 242 Grace Wilkinson-Cross 79 in 30 secs Torbay AAC 10 10

2 202 Daisy Hellier 75 in 30 secs Torbay AAC 9 9

3 131 Madison Stubbs 75 in 30 secs Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 34 Ava Parry 71 in 30 secs City of Plymouth AC 7 7

U13B 1 113 Nicholas Ogle 70 in 30 secs Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 64 Rowan Alexander-Kemp 69 in 30 secs South Devon AC 9 9

U15G 1 168 Ella Whitford 83 in 30 secs Tavistock AC 10 10

2 153 Isobel Curry 78 in 30 secs Newton Abbot AC 9 9

3 125 Libby Kirby 75 in 30 secs Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

Standing Long Jump U10G 1 184 Freya Steward 1.88 m Torbay AAC 10 10

2 16 Lamara Hammoudeh 1.84 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 255 Iris Hotchin 1.80 m Newton Abbot AC 8 8

4 80 Esme Taylor 1.64 m Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 76 Madeleine Enticknap 1.62 m Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 73 Imogen Rickard 1.56 m Erme Valley Harriers 5 0

7 74 Frankie Scoble 1.56 m Erme Valley Harriers 4 0

8 8 Evie Horrell 1.50 m City of Plymouth AC 3 3

9 5 Laila Hammoudeh 1.38 m City of Plymouth AC 2 0

10 132 Rubi Shillabeer 1.33 m Newton Abbot AC 1 1

11 278 Elizabeth Bland 1.29 m Dartmouth AAC 1 1

U10B 1 138 Max Yelland 1.96 m Newton Abbot AC 10 10

2 175 Henry Gardiner 1.68 m Torbay AAC 9 9

3 277 Josh Bellanger 1.67 m Dartmouth AAC 8 8

4 229 Elliott Keating 1.63 m Dartmouth AAC 7 7

5 298 Thomas Bland 1.57 m Dartmouth AAC 6 0

6 90 Isaac Drew 1.53 m Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

7 136 Aiden Cole 1.42 m Newton Abbot AC 4 4

U11G 1 27 Olivia Carey 1.88 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 156 Erin Cockle 1.88 m Tavistock AC 9 9

3 22 Lyla Smith 1.82 m City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 96 Isabelle Drew 1.78 m Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 318 Esther Hoey 1.59 m Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

U11B 1 286 Edward Blewett 1.92 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 55 Hayden Smyth 1.86 m South Devon AC 9 9

3 263 Reuben Steed 1.71 m Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 316 Charlie Tyson 1.69 m Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 317 Harry Patrick 1.65 m Erme Valley Harriers 6 0

6 95 Oliver Rickard 1.61 m Erme Valley Harriers 5 0

7 314 Eitan Gaskin 1.59 m City of Plymouth AC 4 4

8 240 Aikie Warner 1.55 m Dartmouth AAC 3 3

9 170 Riley Brown 1.48 m Tavistock AC 2 2

10 23 Oliver Hawken-Gray 1.46 m City of Plymouth AC 1 0

11 105 Henry Luck 1.32 m Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

12 127 Oscar Eastley 1.30 m Erme Valley Harriers 1 0



U13G 1 143 Yasmin Yelland 2.17 m Newton Abbot AC 10 10

2 199 Frankie Skelly 2.05 m Torbay AAC 9 9

3 216 Sophia Ingham 1.96 m Exeter Harriers 8 8

4 310 Maisie Bennett 1.92 m South Devon AC 7 7

5 258 Zoe Capel 1.92 m Exeter Harriers 6 6

6 203 Shayla Hellier 1.91 m Torbay AAC 5 5

7 41 Millie Westwood 1.83 m City of Plymouth AC 4 4

8 38 Mollie Hawken-Gray 1.82 m City of Plymouth AC 3 3

9 238 Sophie Mott 1.80 m City of Plymouth AC 2 0

10 164 Tegan Brown 1.80 m Tavistock AC 1 1

11 131 Madison Stubbs 1.71 m Erme Valley Harriers 1 1

12 144 Ava Hotchin 1.68 m Newton Abbot AC 1 1

13 34 Ava Parry 1.53 m City of Plymouth AC 1 0

14 62 Melissa Bonnett 1.00 m South Devon AC 1 1

U13B 1 228 Aiden Keating 2.17 m Dartmouth AAC 10 10

2 37 Omar Hammoudeh 1.97 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

U15G 1 151 Nia Harradine-Cole 2.18 m Newton Abbot AC 10 10

2 161 Katelyn Milburn 2.17 m Tavistock AC 9 9

3 154 Mia Forbes 1.92 m Newton Abbot AC 8 8

4 162 Phoebe Milburn 1.84 m Tavistock AC 7 7

Standing Triple Jump U11G 1 53 Erin Wigginton 5.44 m South Devon AC 10 10

2 27 Olivia Carey 5.42 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 280 Evie Underwood 5.10 m City of Plymouth AC 8 8

U13G 1 310 Maisie Bennett 5.86 m South Devon AC 10 10

2 144 Ava Hotchin 5.50 m Newton Abbot AC 9 9

3 203 Shayla Hellier 5.38 m Torbay AAC 8 8

U13B 1 228 Aiden Keating 5.56 m Dartmouth AAC 10 10

U15G 1 161 Katelyn Milburn 6.38 m Tavistock AC 10 10

2 162 Phoebe Milburn 5.48 m Tavistock AC 9 9

3 125 Libby Kirby 5.26 m Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 68 Hannah Carr 4.74 m South Devon AC 7 7

U15B 1 236 Tyler Headin 6.02 m Dartmouth AAC 10 10

Vertical Jump U10G 1 16 Lamara Hammoudeh 0.50 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 80 Esme Taylor 0.39 m Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 8 Evie Horrell 0.37 m City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 13 Amelia Lyons 0.36 m City of Plymouth AC 7 0

5 72 Gracie Luck 0.35 m Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 255 Iris Hotchin 0.33 m Newton Abbot AC 5 5

7 315 Heidi Warner 0.32 m Dartmouth AAC 4 4

8 183 Mimi Skelly 0.30 m Torbay AAC 3 3

9 74 Frankie Scoble 0.30 m Erme Valley Harriers 2 0

10 5 Laila Hammoudeh 0.26 m City of Plymouth AC 1 0

U10B 1 10 Oscar Hulbert 0.44 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 175 Henry Gardiner 0.42 m Torbay AAC 9 9

3 176 Fynn Perry 0.37 m Torbay AAC 8 8

4 90 Isaac Drew 0.31 m Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 9 Oliver Hulbert 0.30 m City of Plymouth AC 6 6

6 291 Tomi Bartlett 0.29 m Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

7 128 Declan Skelly 0.28 m Erme Valley Harriers 4 0

8 136 Aiden Cole 0.24 m Newton Abbot AC 3 3

9 313 Seb Sanders 0.24 m Dartmouth AAC 2 2



U11G 1 133 Amy Cole 0.45 m Newton Abbot AC 10 10

2 156 Erin Cockle 0.43 m Tavistock AC 9 9

3 256 Megan Johnson 0.41 m Newton Abbot AC 8 8

4 54 Isla Perry 0.40 m South Devon AC 7 7

5 318 Esther Hoey 0.34 m Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

U11B 1 55 Hayden Smyth 0.44 m South Devon AC 10 10

2 56 Jayden Churchward 0.44 m South Devon AC 9 9

3 170 Riley Brown 0.36 m Tavistock AC 8 8

4 127 Oscar Eastley 0.33 m Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 99 Jay Stubbs 0.32 m Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 105 Henry Luck 0.31 m Erme Valley Harriers 5 0

7 268 Jack Tocknell 0.29 m South Devon AC 4 0

U13G 1 143 Yasmin Yelland 0.55 m Newton Abbot AC 10 10

2 41 Millie Westwood 0.48 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 242 Grace Wilkinson-Cross 0.48 m Torbay AAC 8 8

4 164 Tegan Brown 0.47 m Tavistock AC 7 7

5 38 Mollie Hawken-Gray 0.47 m City of Plymouth AC 6 6

6 202 Daisy Hellier 0.46 m Torbay AAC 5 5

7 250 Grace McGeechan 0.34 m South Devon AC 4 4

8 62 Melissa Bonnett 0.32 m South Devon AC 3 3

U13B 1 37 Omar Hammoudeh 0.49 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 228 Aiden Keating 0.44 m Dartmouth AAC 9 9

3 113 Nicholas Ogle 0.42 m Erme Valley Harriers 8 8


